## Acknowledgement Letter

Kotak Masuk

### noreply IJAR <donotreply@journalijar.com>

Sel, 10 Apr 2018 11.30

ke saya

### INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR)

www.journalijar.com 2017 IF value: 6.896 2016 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

#### **Hi Erick Burhaein**

We have received your Manuscript under title CONTENT VALIDITY RATIO INSTRUMENT FRIENDSHIP ACTIVITY OBSERVATIONAL TEST AND ADJECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL TEST FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY IN UNIFIED SPORTS.

### Your Manuscript have been assigned No as

#### Manuscript Number : IJAR-22867

Your manuscript has been sent to Reviewing process. Soon we will let you know about the Reviewer's decision regarding your manuscript.

Kindly quote the manuscript Number for further Correspondence.

Now you can track your article online anytime by clicking on Tracking link on our Homepage and using following details.

Manuscript Number: IJAR-22867 Email: erick.burhaein2016@student.uny.ac.id

#### Regards

Editorial office Finance Cell International Journal of Advanced Research Cell: +441223926516 www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com

## Acceptance Letter

Kotak Masuk

noreply IJAR <donotreply@journalijar.com>

Rab, 11 Apr 2018

### INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR)

www.journalijar.com 2017 IF value: 6.896 2016 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

#### Hi Erick Burhaein

The Editor-in-Chief is pleased to inform you that after critically reviewing your Manuscript entitle CONTENT VALIDITY RATIO INSTRUMENT FRIENDSHIP ACTIVITY OBSERVATIONAL TEST AND ADJECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL TEST FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY IN UNIFIED SPORTS has been ACCEPTED FOR THE PUBLICATION of International Journal of Advanced Research.

You are requested to please send 120 USD (or Indian Rupee equal to 120 USD) towards the cost of processing fees immediately. Soon after getting the amount credited, we will send an article proof copy to your corresponding author email id. Please pay your processing immediately to get your article published in the coming issue.

#### Manuscript Number : IJAR-22867

#### Processing fees : 120 USD (Bank Charges Extra)

## PLEASE DEPOSIT YOUR PROCESSING FEES THROUGH ELECTRONIC TRANSFER TO THE FOLLOWING INDIAN STATE BANK ACCOUNT

#### ACCOUNT PARTICULARS

Account Name	ZAHOOR AHMAD PIR
Account Number	34727748200
Name of the Bank	State Bank of India
Branch Code	003432
IFSC Code	SBIN0003432
SWIFT Code	SBININBB267
Account type	Current
BANK ADDRESS	

Bank Name	: State Bank Of India
Branch Name	: Old Palasia
Branch Code	: 003432

Address : 10, Wadnere Compound Palasia Indore

City : Indore

State : Madhya Pradesh

or

## PLEASE SEND YOUR PROCESSING FEES THROUGH **XPRESS MONEY** or **MONEY GRAM** TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Receiver's Name: Taha Dewaswala Address: Khajrana, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, INDIA. Money sent via Western Union or Moneygram will not be accepted.

or

#### PAY VIA CREDIT CARD THROUGH PAYPAL



or

#### PAY VIA CREDIT CARD THROUGH 2Checkout.com

Buy from 2CO

2Checkout.com Inc. (Ohio, USA) is a payment facilitator for goods and services provided by International Journal of Advanced Research.

## SEND SCAN COPY FOR YOUR AMOUNT DEPOSITED RECEIPT to journalijar@gmail.comAND MENTION YOUR MANUSCRIPT NUMBER IN THE SUBJECT OF MAIL.

#### Regards

Editorial office Finance Cell International Journal of Advanced Research Cell: +441223926516 www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com

•••

## Pending payment

Kotak Masuk

### noreply IJAR <donotreply@journalijar.com>

Kam, 26 Apr 2018 07.00

ke saya

### INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR)

#### www.journalijar.com 2017 IF value: 6.896 2016 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

Hi Erick Burhaein

This letter is written to you regarding your pending payment for article processing fees.

Manuscript No: IJAR-22867

### Manuscript Title: CONTENT VALIDITY RATIO INSTRUMENT FRIENDSHIP ACTIVITY OBSERVATIONAL TEST AND ADJECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL TEST FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY IN UNIFIED SPORTS.

Already I have sent the payment details to your email. Till date there is no response from your side. Please send your payment immediately (or) if you have deposited the payment then please sent scan copy for your amount deposited receipt to <u>journalijar@gmail.com</u>, so that we may check with our accounts department and after that inform to you.

Soon after getting the amount credited, the paper will be published online in the coming issue.

Next issue will be uploaded shortly.

Waiting for your reply

Regards

Editorial office Finance Cell International Journal of Advanced Research Cell: +441223926516 www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com



noreply IJAR <donotreply@journalijar.com>

### INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR) www.journalijar.com 2017 IF value: 6.896 2016 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

Hi Erick Burhaein

As per our records from the accounts department of IJAR, your good self had failed to pay the processing fee for the below mentioned manuscript.

Manuscript Number: IJAR-22867

Manuscript Title: CONTENT VALIDITY RATIO INSTRUMENT FRIENDSHIP ACTIVITY OBSERVATIONAL TEST AND ADJECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL TEST FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY IN UNIFIED SPORTS.

This is the last reminder to your good self that if you still failed to pay the processing fees, your paper will not be uploaded in the current issue. We are uploading our current issue soon.

Please send your payment immediately (or) if you have already deposited the payment, then please sent scan copy for your amount deposited receipt to<u>journalijar@gmail.com</u>, so that we may check with our accounts department and after that inform to you.

Soon after getting the amount credited, the paper will be published online in the coming issue.

Regards

Editorial office Finance Cell International Journal of Advanced Research Cell: +441223926516 www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com

BalasTeruskan

## Pending payment

Kotak Masuk

noreply IJAR <donotreply@journalijar.com>

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ADVANCED RESEARCH (IJAR) www.journalijar.com 2017 IF value: 6.896 2016 Index Copernicus Value: 94.33

**Hi Erick Burhaein** 

Your manuscript has been accepted in IJAR and is pending for publication as you have failed to pay processing fee.

Manuscript Number: IJAR-22867

Manuscript Title: CONTENT VALIDITY RATIO INSTRUMENT FRIENDSHIP ACTIVITY OBSERVATIONAL TEST AND ADJECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL TEST FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY IN UNIFIED SPORTS

Please pay your processing fee as soon as possible, to get your paper published in the Next issue.

The Next **issue** will be uploaded soon.

This is the last reminder from IJAR, if still you failed to make payment your paper will be automatically deleted from IJAR. Please make inform us for related issues for student mail payment or weaver us at journalijar@gmail.com.

#### Regards

**Editorial office** Finance Cell International Journal of Advanced Research Cell: +441223926516 www.journalijar.com

Please do not reply this mail. If you need any assistance, kindly mail us at journalijar@gmail.com

# jurnal published Vol 8 No 7

Kotak Masuk

ERICK BURHAEIN erick.burhaein2016 <erick.burhaein2016@studeat.uny.ac.id>

http://www.ojs.ukw.edu.pl/index.php/johs/article/view/5651

http://dx.doi.org/10.5281/zenodo.1311606

3 Lampiran